Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 36% 35% 30% 19% 28% 39% 40% 37% 11% 21% 39%
Off on the wrong track 54% 55% 53% 54% 62% 52% 51% 52% 52% 63% 59% 44%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 16% 19% 21% 10% 9% 11% 26% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (781) (464) (536) (215) (232) (345) (208) (699) (118) (115) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 12% 27% 69% 10% 68% 28% 42% 37% 34% 29% 34% 31%
Off on the wrong track 54% 79% 53% 22% 82% 23% 54% 52% 53% 52% 54% 51% 59%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 10% 8% 9% 18% 6% 9% 14% 17% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (324) (424) (252) (298) (280) (449) (276) (147) (180) (217) (380) (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 28% 21% 1% 15% 32% 36% 30% 4% 16% 19%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 7% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 12% 9% 15% 1% 9% 7% 8% 12% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 39% 45% 44% 42% 40% 42% 39% 60% 44% 34%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 9% 15% 17% 3% 1% 6% 17% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (781) (464) (536) (215) (232) (345) (208) (699) (118) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 19% 60% 2% 64% 21% 30% 28% 29% 23% 25% 21%
Somewhat approve 15% 3% 16% 29% 2% 25% 14% 20% 16% 18% 13% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 1% 5% 8% 4% 12% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 37% 5% 85% 5% 42% 39% 44% 40% 41% 40% 46%
Not sure 8% 2% 16% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 11% 1% 5%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (324) (424) (252)  (298)  (280)  (449) (276) (147) (180) (217) (380)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 34% 36% 29% 17% 32% 36% 36% 34% * 27% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 54% 49% 57% 50% 53% 55% 53% 55% * 42% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 11% 15% 14% 34% 15% 9% 11% 11% * 31% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (403) (336) (201) (202) (61) (74) (164) (104) (334) (12) (34) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% * 27% 36% * 38% 31% 33% 37% 35% 34% 33% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% * 53% 54% * 54% 52% 55% 48% 50% 53% 57% 50%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% * 20% 10% * 8% 17% 12% 14% 15% 13% 10% 23%
Totals 99% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (403) (24) (157) (222) (13) (252) (165) (131) (62) (83) (84) (153) (83)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 51% 44% 51% 47% 43% 48% 54% 46% 50% 57% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 41% 46% 42% 46% 47% 41% 42% 47% 39% 35% 41%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 4% 7% 1% 8% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (532) (423) (231) (301) (131) (129) (169) (103) (331) (91) (71) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 58% 38% * 58% * 43% 45% 52% 55% 44% 45% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 35% 53% * 38% * 47% 44% 43% 39% 49% 46% 39%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 9% * 4% * 10% 11% 5% 6% 7% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (532) (292) (215) (25) (279) (25) (245) (140) (81) (90) (116) (195) (131)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — Nervous Nancy Pelosi is doing everything possible to destroy the Republican Party. Our Polls show that it
is going to be just the opposite. The Do Nothing Dems will lose many seats in 2020. They have a Death Wish, led by a corrupt politician, Adam
Schiff!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 19% 9% 14% 29% 33% 26% 4% 15% 24%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 11% 6% 4% 5%
OK 17% 12% 19% 14% 18% 25% 13% 12% 16% 12% 23% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 18% 23% 18% 13% 9% 13% 23% 19% 16%
Terrible 37% 40% 33% 41% 41% 36% 36% 35% 34% 55% 40% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (769) (457) (522) (211) (224) (341) (203) (687) (112) (115) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 18% 51% 3% 56% 18% 29% 24% 21% 20% 23% 22%
Good 9% 4% 7% 20% 3% 18% 8% 13% 9% 13% 7% 8% 10%
OK 17% 9% 23% 15% 4% 16% 20% 1% 17% 19% 18% 16% 14%
Bad 15% 17% 16% 11% 14% 6% 20% 12% 10% 12% 20% 15% 14%
Terrible 37% 67% 35% 3% 76% 4% 34% 36% 39% 36% 35% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (979) (317) (413) (249) (294) (275) (442) (269) (147) (176) (211) (373) (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — 'Over in Europe and Japan they have NEGATIVE RATES. They get paid to borrow money. Don’t we have
to follow our competitors?’ @Varneyco Yes we do. The Fed doesn’t have a clue! We have unlimited potential, only held back by the Federal
Reserve. But we are winning anyway!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 14% 10% 13% 24% 22% 22% 3% 9% 19%
Good 12% 14% 12% 13% 9% 10% 14% 16% 13% 6% 11% 18%
OK 20% 15% 20% 21% 19% 25% 19% 19% 21% 17% 23% 17%
Bad 18% 16% 17% 18% 25% 20% 15% 12% 16% 26% 18% 19%
Terrible 32% 34% 30% 34% 37% 32% 29% 30% 28% 49% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (767) (455) (520) (211) (221) (341) (202) (685) (113) (113) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 18% 3% 15% 42% 1% 45% 15% 23% 20% 17% 16% 19% 18%
Good 12% 6% 11% 24% 4% 26% 12% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13% 9%
OK 20% 12% 24% 24% 7% 22% 24% 17% 17% 24% 24% 17% 19%
Bad 18% 22% 20% 7% 24% 5% 22% 14% 16% 13% 19% 19% 18%
Terrible 32% 58% 30% 3% 64% 3% 28% 31% 35% 31% 30% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (975)  (317)  (411)  (247)  (293)  (274)  (438) (268) (147) (178) (209) (370)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — Consumer Confidence humber very good. Housing sales in September up nicely. Economy Rocks!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 11% 17% 31% 32% 29% 6% 13% 28%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 1% 16% 15% 6% 7% 11%
OK 29% 24% 30% 28% 31% 40% 25% 22% 27% 28% 41% 29%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 10% 12% 16% 1% 22% 14% 11%
Terrible 22% 22% 18% 26% 30% 23% 21% 15% 19% 38% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (767) (457) (518) (210) (222) (340) (203) (684) (113) (113) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 6% 20% 53% 3% 59% 20% 31% 24% 24% 23% 26% 20%
Good 12% 7% 11% 21% 6% 19% 11% 12% 20% 18% 11% 10% 14%
OK 29% 26% 35% 22% 26% 19% 36% 22% 27% 28% 29% 29% 31%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 2% 23% 1% 13% 13% 13% 9% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 22% 37% 23% 2% 43% 2% 21% 21% 16% 21% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (975)  (315)  (411)  (249)  (292)  (276) (440) (268) (145) (176) (211) (371)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — A great new book just out, 'The Plot Against the President. The True Story Of How Congressman Devin
Nunez Uncovered the Biggest Political Scandal In U.S. History. Shows very bad and corrupt people on the other side. Check it out!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 17% 8% 15% 27% 30% 26% 1% 14% 22%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 7% 9% 11% 11% 6% 7% 9%
OK 22% 16% 21% 22% 21% 28% 18% 21% 21% 17% 29% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 17% 17% 13% 10% 13% 23% 12% 15%
Terrible 34% 36% 32% 36% 42% 34% 33% 28% 30% 53% 39% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (977) (771) (455) (522) (210) (225) (342) (200) (686) (113) (114) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 17% 48% 3% 55% 17% 27% 22% 20% 19% 22% 21%
Good 10% 4% 8% 19% 2% 19% 8% 14% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9%
OK 22% 12% 27% 24% 10% 19% 27% 16% 18% 27% 23% 18% 22%
Bad 14% 18% 16% 6% 18% 4% 18% 1% 11% 8% 17% 17% 10%
Terrible 34% 62% 32% 3% 68% 3% 30% 33% 39% 33% 31% 34% 38%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (317)  (410)  (250)  (294)  (277)  (441) (271) (146) (174) (212) (373)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — Just confirmed that Abu Bakr al-Baghdadi’s humber one replacement has been terminated by American
troops. Most likely would have taken the top spot - Now he is also Dead!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 31% 25% 15% 19% 35% 42% 34% 8% 16% 24%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 7% 10% 12% 11% 6% 1% 14%
OK 26% 22% 28% 24% 30% 33% 20% 23% 24% 25% 32% 30%
Bad 13% 12% 9% 16% 16% 14% 12% 9% 11% 18% 17% 14%
Terrible 23% 23% 19% 26% 27% 26% 23% 14% 20% 43% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (764) (456) (515) (208) (224) (336) (203) (682) (110) (114) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 7% 25% 62% 4% 69% 25% 35% 31% 29% 25% 30% 28%
Good 10% 9% 8% 16% 7% 12% 8% 15% 9% 9% 11% 9% 13%
OK 26% 28% 30% 15% 25% 16% 31% 17% 25% 27% 31% 22% 27%
Bad 13% 22% 11% 4% 22% 2% 13% 12% 15% 13% 9% 16% 11%
Terrible 23% 35% 26% 2% 42% 2% 22% 21% 19% 22% 24% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  102%

Unweighted N (971)  (314)  (410) (247)  (292)  (274)  (439) (268) (146) (174) (209) (368)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — 95% Approval Rating in the Republican Party, a record. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 22% 11% 14% 32% 34% 29% 3% 15% 24%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 2% 10% 15%
OK 22% 17% 23% 21% 24% 34% 17% 16% 22% 21% 23% 22%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 9% 23% 19% 11%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 33% 40% 30% 30% 27% 28% 51% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (766) (454) (520) (208) (224) (342) (200) (683) (112) (115) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 19% 58% 1% 62% 22% 27% 27% 23% 22% 26% 22%
Good 11% 4% 9% 22% 3% 19% 7% 18% 11% 15% 8% 10% 12%
OK 22% 16% 30% 16% 13% 17% 27% 15% 24% 23% 28% 18% 23%
Bad 12% 21% 12% 2% 21% 1% 14% 12% 9% 10% 10% 15% 12%
Terrible 31% 55% 31% 2% 61% 2% 30% 29% 28% 29% 33% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (317)  (409)  (248)  (294)  (274) (438 (268) (146) (174) (211) (370)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 29 - 31; 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5G. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — Supposedly, according to the Corrupt Media, the Ukraine call ‘concerned’ today’s Never Trumper witness.
Was he on the same call that | was? Can’t be possible! Please ask him to read the Transcript of the call. Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 7% 13% 28% 31% 26% 1% 10% 21%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 3% 5% 14%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 24% 24% 16% 20% 19% 21% 27% 18%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 15% 17% 20% 10% 8% 12% 15% 16% 16%
Terrible 38% 41% 35% 41% 45% 35% 37% 36% 34% 60% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (773) (457) (525) (210) (225) (343) (204) (688) (115) (115) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 50% 1% 57% 16% 27% 23% 21% 20% 22% 19%
Good 8% 3% 7% 14% 2% 15% 7% 9% 12% 8% 7% 7% 9%
OK 20% 10% 25% 25% 5% 19% 25% 16% 17% 25% 21% 18% 20%
Bad 13% 17% 14% 8% 14% 6% 18% 12% 7% 10% 14% 16% 11%
Terrible 38% 67% 37% 2% 78% 4% 34% 36% 41% 36% 38% 37% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (321) (413) (248) (297) (275) (442) (270) (147) (178) (211) (373) (220)

13



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — How many more Never Trumpers will be allowed to testify about a perfectly appropriate phone call when
all anyone has to do is READ THE TRANSCRIPT! | knew people were listening in on the call (why would | say something inappropriate?), which
was fine with me, but why so many?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 8% 13% 29% 31% 26% 2% 10% 21%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 2% 10% 10%
OK 18% 12% 19% 17% 18% 25% 15% 16% 18% 13% 24% 23%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 13% 19% 16% 11% 6% 11% 24% 10% 14%
Terrible 39% 41% 35% 43% 46% 38% 37% 36% 35% 59% 47% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (981) (772) (458) (523) (210) (226) (342) (203) (688) (115) (114) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 51% 1% 58% 17% 28% 23% 20% 20% 22% 21%
Good 9% 4% 9% 17% 3% 16% 8% 12% 1% 13% 9% 8% 8%
OK 18% 10% 23% 20% 5% 16% 23% 14% 14% 25% 17% 16% 17%
Bad 13% 16% 13% 9% 13% 5% 17% 10% 1% 8% 16% 16% 9%
Terrible 39% 69% 38% 4% 78% 4% 37% 36% 41% 35% 38% 39% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (981) (319) (413) (249) (296) (275) (441) (271) (147) (178) (211) (374) (218)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — The Do Nothing Democrats are working hard to make everyone forget the Best Economy Ever, the monu-
mental weekend raid, Tax Cuts, the Rebuilding of our Military, etc. The Impeachment Hoax is a disgrace. Read the transcript!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 20% 9% 14% 30% 35% 28% 3% 14% 20%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 4% 7% 10%
OK 17% 11% 19% 15% 20% 25% 14% 10% 16% 15% 22% 23%
Bad 12% 10% 11% 13% 15% 14% 10% 10% 11% 15% 13% 11%
Terrible 39% 41% 35% 44% 46% 40% 38% 34% 35% 62% 45% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (771) (457) (523) (211) (224) (343) (202) (688) (114) (114) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 4% 18% 54% 1% 59% 19% 29% 24% 20% 22% 25% 22%
Good 9% 3% 7% 20% 2% 18% 8% 12% 13% 16% 7% 7% 10%
OK 17% 8% 23% 17% 5% 14% 20% 12% 15% 22% 18% 16% 14%
Bad 12% 15% 13% 6% 12% 5% 15% 10% 7% 10% 13% 14% 9%
Terrible 39% 70% 38% 2% 79% 4% 37% 37% 40% 33% 39% 39% 45%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (319)  (411) (250)  (295)  (275) (440) (269) (147) (176) (212) (373) (219




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — Where’s the Whistleblower? Just read the Transcript, everything else is made up garbage by Shifty Schiff
and the Never Trumpers!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 25% 17% 11% 13% 27% 32% 26% 2% 13% 21%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 5% 8% 9%
OK 17% 11% 18% 16% 18% 26% 14% 12% 17% 16% 16% 28%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 16% 23% 16% 11% 10% 12% 23% 20% 12%
Terrible 38% 41% 35% 42% 41% 38% 38% 36% 35% 55% 44% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (770) (456) (524) (210) (224) (341) (205) (689) (113) (113) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 52% 3% 57% 17% 28% 24% 18% 20% 24% 21%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 18% 8% 9% 12% 12% 8% 8% 9%
OK 17% 9% 22% 19% 3% 15% 20% 13% 15% 24% 17% 15% 16%
Bad 15% 16% 16% 10% 15% 6% 19% 13% 9% 12% 16% 17% 11%
Terrible 38% 70% 36% 1% 77% 3% 36% 36% 40% 35% 39% 37% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (320)  (411) (249)  (296)  (277)  (439) (271) (146) (175) (213) (373) (219




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — A great book by a great guy. Get it now! https://t.co/hwFtbpblO0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 17% 8% 14% 25% 29% 24% 1% 14% 15%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 6% 10% 11% 10% 6% 6% 15%
OK 22% 17% 23% 21% 24% 30% 20% 16% 22% 17% 26% 21%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 18% 21% 16% 13% 12% 14% 18% 20% 16%
Terrible 34% 36% 31% 36% 36% 35% 32% 32% 29% 58% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (966) (761) (454) (512) (209) (222) (336) (199) (678) (110) (113) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 16% 45% 2% 51% 16% 25% 20% 19% 17% 22% 17%
Good 10% 5% 8% 18% 2% 19% 8% 12% 13% 12% 8% 8% 12%
OK 22% 14% 26% 25% 9% 21% 26% 19% 17% 26% 24% 20% 21%
Bad 15% 18% 17% 10% 18% 5% 17% 12% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14%
Terrible 34% 59% 33% 2% 69% 3% 33% 32% 34% 30% 33% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (966) (315) (406) (245) (293) (272) (435) (267) (145) (174) (209) (369) (214)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — Correct, a total scam! https://t.co/kipmeAwm03
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 18% 9% 15% 28% 32% 26% 2% 14% 22%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 12% 11% 1% 6% 9%
OK 19% 13% 21% 18% 20% 30% 15% 14% 18% 18% 23% 25%
Bad 14% 13% 1% 17% 23% 15% 12% 9% 12% 22% 18% 16%
Terrible 36% 38% 33% 39% 42% 35% 35% 34% 33% 57% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (770) (457) (524) (212) (225) (341) (203) (690) (111) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 18% 51% 2% 56% 18% 27% 25% 19% 19% 25% 21%
Good 9% 4% 6% 20% 1% 19% 9% 11% 8% 14% 8% 7% 8%
OK 19% 11% 25% 20% 7% 16% 23% 15% 16% 26% 18% 17% 19%
Bad 14% 19% 14% 8% 17% 6% 17% 12% 11% 8% 19% 16% 13%
Terrible 36% 63% 36% 2% 73% 3% 34% 34% 40% 33% 37% 35% 39%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (316)  (415)  (250)  (293) (277) (440) (271) (147) (178) (212) (374)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — Why are people that | never even heard of testifying about the call. Just READ THE CALL TRANSCRIPT
AND THE IMPEACHMENT HOAX IS OVER! Ukrain said NO PRESSURE.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 18% 9% 14% 26% 28% 25% 3% 12% 18%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 5% 10% 15% 11% 5% 9% 11%
OK 18% 12% 20% 17% 18% 29% 15% 12% 18% 12% 21% 27%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 16% 20% 17% 12% 10% 13% 23% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 40% 43% 35% 36% 35% 33% 57% 43% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (772) (457) (526) (212) (224) (343) (204) (691) (112) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 17% 47% 2% 55% 17% 26% 21% 18% 20% 22% 20%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 2% 20% 9% 11% 13% 13% 7% 9% 11%
OK 18% 10% 24% 20% 5% 17% 21% 15% 15% 24% 20% 16% 16%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 8% 16% 5% 18% 11% 12% 11% 19% 16% 10%
Terrible 37% 66% 36% 2% 76% 3% 34% 36% 39% 34% 33% 37% 44%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (319) (414) (250) (295) (277) (441) (271) (147) (178) (212) (375) (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — "This is a big win for America, and also for President Trump.” @nypost
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 21% 10% 15% 31% 30% 27% 2% 15% 25%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 6% 4% 13%
OK 24% 20% 23% 25% 26% 30% 20% 20% 23% 20% 27% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 15% 19% 12% 14% 13% 14% 20% 16% 1%
Terrible 29% 30% 28% 31% 35% 31% 27% 25% 24% 52% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (971) (764) (452) (519) (207) (222) (339) (203) (683) (110) (113) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 18% 53% 1% 56% 20% 28% 23% 26% 20% 24% 20%
Good 10% 4% 10% 19% 2% 20% 8% 12% 15% 12% 11% 9% 9%
OK 24% 18% 29% 21% 18% 19% 28% 20% 18% 20% 26% 23% 26%
Bad 15% 26% 13% 5% 20% 4% 17% 9% 21% 13% 15% 16% 14%
Terrible 29% 49% 31% 2% 59% 1% 28% 30% 24% 29% 28% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (311) (411) (249) (291) (277) (436) (269) (146) (174) (210) (371) (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — The only crimes in the Impeachment Hoax were committed by Shifty Adam Schiff, when he totally made
up my phone conversation with the Ukrainian President and read it to Congress, together with numerous others on Shifty’s side. Schiff should
be Impeached, and worse!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 17% 8% 13% 27% 31% 25% 2% 13% 17%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 2% 4% 11%
OK 19% 13% 21% 16% 22% 27% 14% 13% 17% 19% 23% 29%
Bad 13% 11% 9% 17% 17% 16% 12% 9% 13% 18% 13% 14%
Terrible 40% 43% 37% 42% 46% 36% 38% 39% 36% 59% 47% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (764) (457) (518) (211) (225) (340) (199) (683) (112) (115) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 17% 49% 1% 54% 17% 26% 23% 18% 20% 21% 21%
Good 8% 6% 6% 14% 1% 16% 8% 9% 10% 14% 6% 7% 6%
OK 19% 8% 23% 24% 6% 18% 21% 15% 17% 22% 19% 17% 18%
Bad 13% 15% 14% 11% 10% 7% 16% 12% 9% 12% 13% 16% 10%
Terrible 40% 69% 39% 3% 81% 5% 38% 39% 41% 34% 42% 38% 45%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (317)  (413) (245)  (295)  (270)  (436) (270) (147) (178) (210) (369)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — "There is no underlying crime in that transcript” @IngrahamAngle 100% correct, and the Whistleblower
disappeared after | released the transcript of the call. Where is the Whistleblower? That is why this is nhow called the Impeachment Hoax! The Do
Nothing Dems are Doing Nothing!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 8% 13% 28% 32% 26% 1% 14% 20%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 3% 8% 13%
OK 16% 12% 18% 15% 19% 22% 14% 11% 15% 18% 19% 19%
Bad 14% 10% 12% 16% 19% 18% 1% 9% 12% 18% 16% 19%
Terrible 39% 42% 36% 41% 43% 37% 38% 37% 35% 59% 43% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (759) (455) (516) (209) (224) (339) (199) (678) (113) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 18% 48% 2% 56% 17% 27% 25% 18% 21% 23% 21%
Good 10% 3% 8% 23% 1% 20% 10% 12% 11% 18% 11% 8% 8%
OK 16% 9% 21% 17% 7% 15% 19% 13% 14% 19% 14% 15% 18%
Bad 14% 16% 15% 9% 11% 5% 19% 8% 11% 9% 14% 16% 12%
Terrible 39% 68% 38% 3% 78% 5% 35% 40% 39% 36% 40% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (316)  (410)  (245)  (292)  (273)  (435) (271) (142) (177) (207) (370)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 29, 2019 — ’Americans know by now that the Impeachment inquiry is just another hoax and silent coup to remove the
President from office.” J.J. Crovatto Don’t worry J.J., Schiff is a leaker & corrupt politician who made up what | said on the call in order to hurt the
Republican Party & me!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, October 29, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 17% 11% 13% 26% 29% 24% 3% 15% 20%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10% 3% 7% 7%
OK 19% 14% 19% 18% 22% 24% 16% 15% 18% 19% 22% 26%
Bad 14% 11% 12% 16% 18% 18% 11% 9% 13% 17% 13% 21%
Terrible 38% 42% 35% 41% 43% 36% 37% 38% 35% 58% 43% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (775) (459) (527) (212) (227) (343) (204) (691) (113) (115) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 17% 47% 2% 55% 17% 26% 24% 17% 20% 22% 20%
Good 9% 4% 7% 18% 2% 16% 9% 8% 9% 13% 10% 6% 8%
OK 19% 9% 24% 23% 7% 18% 21% 17% 18% 25% 19% 17% 18%
Bad 14% 15% 17% 8% 12% 5% 18% 12% 9% 9% 12% 19% 1%
Terrible 38% 69% 35% 4% 78% 6% 35% 37% 41% 35% 39% 36% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (320)  (416)  (250)  (297)  (277) (442 (273) (147) (180) (213) (373)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 29 - 31; 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 37% 23% 22% 23% 36% 35% 35% 10% 21% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 49% 60% 60% 56% 51% 55% 51% 71% 64% 45%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 17% 18% 21% 13% 1% 14% 19% 15% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (778) (462) (534) (212) (232) (345) (207) (696) (117) (115) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 30% 8% 25% 65% 4% 70% 26% 34% 38% 36% 27% 30% 27%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 53% 18% 93% 14% 56% 53% 53% 48% 57% 54% 58%
Not sure 16% 5% 22% 17% 3% 16% 17% 13% 8% 16% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (321) (423) (252) (296) (279) (447) (275) (146) (178) (216) (380) (222)
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October 29 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 37% 39% 25% 24% 27% 39% 34% 37% 1% 24% 36%
No 53% 52% 47% 58% 56% 54% 49% 55% 50% 69% 62% 40%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 21% 18% 12% 1% 13% 20% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (777) (461) (533) (211) (231) (344) (208) (698) (115) (114) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 11% 29% 63% 8% 69% 29% 34% 42% 35% 32% 33% 28%
No 53% 82% 50% 21% 86% 16% 54% 54% 48% 48% 52% 53% 58%
Not sure 15% 7% 20% 16% 6% 15% 17% 12% 10% 16% 16% 15% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (324) (420) (250) (298) (279) (448) (273) (147) (180) (214) (378) (222)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 29 - 31, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.294 to 3.051,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.373.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

61 questions not reported.

You
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